## THE TOWN OF MINNEDOSA BY-LAW NO. 2603

BEING A BY-LAW of the Town of Minnedosa to amend Council Code of Conduct By-law No. 2573.

WHEREAS the Council of the Town of Minnedosa adopted a by-law to establish a code of conduct that applies to the members of Council;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to amend said by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Town of Minnedosa, duly assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. Council Code of Conduct By-law No. 2573 shall be amended as follows:
  - a. Section 7.5 by:
    - adding "not involve themselves in matters of administration, which fall within the jurisdiction of the Chief Administrative Officer as outlined within The Municipal Act;"
    - ii. re lettering the entire section.
  - b. Section 8.0 by:
    - i. immediately following "A Council member" adding "employee of the Town of Minnedosa.
    - ii. removing in point a) "A Council member believes that another" and replace with "It is believed that another".
    - iii. adding in point b) immediately after Council member, "employee of the Town of Minnedosa."
  - c. Section 8.1 by:
    - i. Removing Council member and replacing with Complainant.
- 2. This by-law shall come into full force and take effect on the day following its passage.

DONE AND PASSED by the Council of The Town of Minnedosa, duly assembled in the Province of Manitoba this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of April 2024.

Ken Cameron, Mayor	_
Danniele Carriere, CAO	_

Read a first time this 26<sup>th</sup> day of March A.D. 2024 Read a second time this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of April A.D. 2024 Read a third time this 23<sup>rd</sup>day of April A.D. 2024